On- Street Parking Charges, Operating Costs and Estimated Income for Spelthorne

					Operating Cost of P&D	Possible Income	
Location			Spaces	Tariff	machines (£)	(£)	Comments
				Free 30	. ,	,	
Church Road incl Fir Tree Place	Ashford	Town Centre	124	minutes or £1 per hour	22,500	55,711	Assume 20% will pay for more than 30 minutes
Woodthorpe Road (Station Road to Edison House, both sides)	Ashford	Town Centre	39	Free 30 minutes or £1 per hour	10,000	10,513	Assume 20% will pay for more than 30 minutes
Knapp Road	Ashford	Town Centre	4	Free 30 minutes or £1 per hour		1,078	Assume 20% will pay for more than 30 minutes
Station Approach	Ashford	Town Centre	9	Free 30 minutes or £1 per hour	2,500	2,426	Assume 20% will pay for more than 30 minutes
Knowle Green	Staines	Knowle Green	35	60p per hour or £2.50 over 3 hours	10,000	19,656	Includes long and short stay tariff
Church Street from Clarence St to Bridge St	Staines	Town Centre	27	£1.40 p/h	7,500	53,071	Spaces close to town centre. Assume 50% occupancy, no free period
Wraysbury Road	Staines	Town Centre	34	Short/Long term rate - £60p per hour or £5 upto 12 hours	2,500	·	Assume 50% occupancy
High Street	Shepperton	Town Centre	143	Free 30 minutes or £1 per hour	30,000	32,124	Assume 10% will pay for more than 30 minutes
				Total (£)	55,000	164,555	Total does not include Shepperton

Notes:

P&D machine costs 2.5K to maintain per year F30 = income base on free 1/2 hour followed by medium tarrif. Med. tariff is £1 p/h, High is £1.40 p/h